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Corrected seasonal and annual soil temperature means at 100cm depth

2
4
6
8

10

Winter

6
8

10
12

Spring

12
14
16
18

Summer

8
10
12
14

Autumn

1910 1920 1930 1940 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

9
10
11
12

Annual

Year

S
oi

l t
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 (
o C

)

uYv



�U���#+#�� ��� B6�0��������	� �pV �%V���"�) �Z�6��'(�!��� �mV �5V
1�-(1�������$�V*�Z���.�0�	�#-(2���"i��9bu7z�z�+�� s �# �-("�xj��"�)-"�z�+!��s �� �-4+ �5xZ2��7��2���"0��'*��"�)8��"�"`�0�	'*�.����"
2���-('S����������������������2Q�	�0�m���_�	1� *V

Corrected seasonal and annual soil temperature means at 30cm and 100cm depth
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Soil temperature means (30 cm) in Armagh, Birr and Valentia
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Soil temperature means (100 cm) in Armagh, Birr and Valentia
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